

Present: Ld. APP for the State
Accused Ranjit Singh on bail but not appeared today.
Shri Sachin Kaushal, Advocate counsel for accused.

From the reasons mentioned in the exemption application, personal appearance of accused Ranjit Singh is exempted for today only.

No PW is present. Let PWs mentioned at Sr. No. 11, 12 and 13 in the list of witnesses be summoned through SSP concerned for 19.03.2019, subject to last opportunity.

Dated: 13.02.2019
Sunil Kumar (STG-III)

Jagbir Singh Mehndiratta, PCS
ACJ(SD)-cum-SDJM/APS
(UID No. PB-0296)