

Present: Sh. Balwinder Singh, APP for the State  
Sh. Ravi Monga, Advocate counsel for all accused

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Learned Presiding officer is on leave today. Sh. Ravi Monga, Advocate filed fresh power of attorney on behalf of all accused. An application for exemption from personal appearance of all accused filed today. Keeping in view of the averments made in the application the same is allowed only for today. No PW is present or served. Pws be summoned for 23.05.2019.

Date of Order: 07.05.2019  
(Dheeraj Kumar)  
Stenographer G-III

(Gurpreet Kaur), PCS  
SDJM/GHS.  
(Duty)