

State Vs Narinder Singh

Present: Ld. APP for the State
Accused on bail with Sh. DS Shahi, Adv.

Accused have come present and their presence has been marked.

PW-5 HC Harbhajan singh and PW-6 Mahesh Kumar have come present and examined completely. No other PW is present. Ahlmad is directed to issue B/w immediately to PW's mentioned at Sr. No. 5,6,11 for 09.04.2020 through SSP Office.

Ahlmad is further directed to issue fresh summon to SHO to prepare inventory report and to present before the court on the date fixed by mentioning "urgent".

Pooja Sharma
Stenographer Gr.III

Riffi Bhatti (PB0563)
JMIC/Samrala
12.03.2020