

STATE VS NARINDER SINGH etc.

Present: APP for the State.

None for the accused.

This file is taken up today as per order No.3626/G dated 07.12.2020 passed by learned District and Sessions Judge Ludhiana, in view of prevailing situation arising due to outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic.

Perusal of the file reveals that today case was fixed for PWs. Case was called but none appeared. In the interest of justice and keeping in view the prevailing situation of COVID-19 pandemic, case is adjourned to 22.01.2021. Ahlmad is directed to issue notice to accused returnable for the date fixed.

Date of order:22.12.2020
(Pooja)

(Riffi Bhatti)
JMIC/Samrala
UID No.PB0563