

State VS Narinder Singh etc.

Present: APP for the State.
None for accused.

File taken up as per the directions issued from the office of learned District and Sessions Judge Ludhiana, received vide Endst. no.2329/G dated 18.05.2021 in view of curfew imposed by District Administration (from 12:00 noon daily till 05:00 am next day) as well as in view of prevailing situation arises due to outbreak of Coronavirus (COVID-19).

Perusal of the file case file reveals that case was pending for PWs. Accordingly, let, file be put up on 09.06.2021 for PWs. Appearance of accused shall also be awaited for the date fixed i.e. 09.06.2021.

Reader of this Court is directed to inform the parties/counsels accordingly.

Next date of hearing:09.06.2021

(Shinku Kumar)
JMIC/Samrala

UID No.PB0571

Date of order:19.05.2021