

Present: APP for the State.  
All accused on bail with Shri AS Dhillon, Advocate.

No PW is present. Ld. APP has given PWs Ct. Gurpreet Singh, SI Amrik Singh, ASI Joginder Singh and Inspector Gurcharan Singh, vide separately recorded statement. Let IO, complainant, eye-witnesses from the list of prosecution witnesses be summoned for 17.05.2022.

Gagandeep Singh  
Stenographer-III

Rajesh Ahluwalia (UID-PB0281)  
ACJ(SD)/CJM  
Tarn Taran-30.03.2022