

Present: APP for the State assisted by Shri AS Dhillon, Advocate.
Shri Satnam Singh, Advocate for accused Kawaljit Singh.
Remaining accused on bail with Shri Satnam Singh,
Advocate.

For the reasons mentioned in the exemption application, personal appearance of accused Kawaljit Singh is exempted for today only.

No PW is present today. Issued bailable warrant of PW Lovepreet Singh and Surinder Singh received back with report "unexecuted". They be again called through bailable in the sum of Rs. 2500/- with one surety in the like amount for 21.09.2022 and IO be also summoned for the date fixed.

Aman Narang
Stenographer-III

Rajesh Ahluwalia (UID-PB0281)
ACJ(SD)/CJM
Tarn Taran-20.07.2022