

CNR No: PBASB10004592018

CIS No: CHI/124/2018

State VS Sunita Kaur etc.

Present: Sh. A.S Kahlon, Addl. P.P for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel

PW1 Jaswant Singh came present and examined.

Summons issued to PW Bipan Sharma received back duly served.

From the report this court is of the view that Pw Bipan Sharma is intentionally avoiding his service and he cannot be served through ordinary manner. Further issuance of bailable warrants will not suffice any purpose to procure the PW Bipan Sharma. As such, non bailable warrants of arrest of Pw Bipan Sharma be issued for 27.10.2022.

Date of Order: 22.09.2022
naresh steno II

(Bikramdeep Singh)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID NO . PB00396