

CHI-124-18

State Vs Sunita Kaur.

Present:- Sh. AS Kahlon, APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel.

Today, Ld. APP for the State give up witness ASI Harjinder Kaur at cited no. 6. No PW is present. PW ASI Balwinder Singh not appeared despite service, as such be served through non-bailable warrants of arrest for 13.12.2022. Further, salary ASI Balwinder Singh be attached. Necessary intimation be also sent to the concerned DDO. Let **fresh** notice to PW4 & PW5 & Remaining Pws be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 05.12.2022

Vipul Rawat, Stenographer-III

(Rajwinder Kaur-I)
Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Baba Bakala Sahib
UID No.PB00352