

CNR No: PBHOA10010462022

CIS No: CHI/125/2022

State of Punjab VS Kapil Kapoor @ Nannu etc.

Present: Sh. Inderjot Singh, learned APP for the State..
Accused absent.

Naib Court attached to this court informed that accused Kapil Kapoor alias Nannu lodged in Hoshiarpur Jail in FIR No. 304 dated 29.11.2022, under Sections 22-61-85 of NDPS, Act, PS Tanda. Let production warrants be issued for procuring presence of accused for 21.01.2023.

Date of Order: 05.01.2023
Neelam, Steno

(Baljinder Kaur), PCS
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
UID NO . PB00660