

CNR No: PBSAA10006382022

CIS No: CHI/125/2022

STATE OF PUNJAB VS AMARJIT SINGH etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the State assisted by Sh. Balwinder Singh Bhatti
Advocate for complainant.
Accused Nazar Singh on bail in person.
Accused Kulwinder Kaur and Amarjit Singh on bail with
counsel Sh. CS Johar Advocate.

In the present case the application under Section 216 Cr.PC for alteration of charge and application under Section 319 Cr.PC had already been filed but this fact is not incorporated in the previous zimni orders. Mistake is clerical in nature and rectified to that extent. PW-2 Ramandeep kaur and PW ASI Kamaljeet Singh are present but not examined. They are discharged for the time being as the application under Section 216 Cr.PC and 319 Cr.PC has to be decided first. Now the case stands adjourned to 14.12.2023 for filing reply to the application under Section 216 Cr.PC by accused persons.

Date of Order: 02.11.2023
Anju Thakur Stenographer Gr-III

(Sudipa Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
UID NO . PB00556