

CNR No: PBROB10004092018

CIS No: CHI/124/2018

124 PUNJAB STATE VS Varinder Singh @ binder etc.

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar, learned APP for the State.
Sh. P.K. Acharaya, Advocate for the accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused is moved through the counsel. In view of the reason mentioned therein, the personal appearance of the accused is exempted for today.

No PW is present today. On request of learned APP for the State, case stands adjourned to **07.02.2024** for prosecution evidence, subject to last opportunity.

Summons issued to prosecution witness namely Sham Lal has received back served, but he did not turn up. Hence, this court is of the opinion that presence of witness cannot be procured through ordinary process. Accordingly, bailable warrants of arrest of said prosecution witness in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for the date fixed. Remaining PWs be also summoned for the date fixed

Date of Order: 11-01-2024
Avnish/Stenographer-III

(Nidhi Saini, PCS)
Nyayadhikari/SDJM/Nangal
UID No. PB00382