

CNR No: PBROB10004092018

CIS No: CHI/124/2018

124 PUNJAB STATE VS Varinder Singh @ binder etc.

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar, learned APP for the State.
Accused with counsel Sh. P.K. Acharya, Advocate.

PW-8 ASI Surinder Singh appeared in the court through video conferencing facility and his statement is also recorded through VC.

No other PW is present today. Perusal of the file shows that prosecution has already availed number of opportunities to conclude its evidence but prosecution has failed to do so. As such this Court does not find any justification to adjourn the case further for prosecution evidence. Hence evidence of prosecution is hereby closed by order. Statement of accused Varinder Singh @ Binder under Section 313 Cr.P.C recorded today. On request, case stands adjourned to **12.04.2024** for defence evidence.

Date of Order: 09-04-2024
Avnish/Stenographer-III

(Nidhi Saini, PCS)
Nyayadhikari/SDJM/Nangal
UID No. PB00382