

CNR No: PBSAA10007592024

CIS No: CHI-124-2024

STATE OF PUNJAB VS ADITYA GUPTA

Present: Ld. APP for the State.  
Accused Aditya Gupta on bail with counsel  
Sh. Kharak Singh Advocate.

Arguments on charge heard. From the report under Section 173 Cr.P.C., a prima-facie case under Sections 279 & 304-A IPC is made out against accused person and accordingly the charge has been framed against him and contents of charge so framed were also read over and explained to accused person to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Now the case is adjourned to 08.08.2024 for prosecution evidence. PW's mentioned at sr. No.1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9 & 10 be summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 28.05.2024  
*Neeru, Steno Gr. III*

(Manzra Dutta)  
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class  
UID NO . PB00595