

CNR No: PBSBA10017992024

CIS No: CHI/124/2024

State of Punjab VS Sandeep Kumar etc.

Present: Ms.Amandeep Kaur, learned APP for the State.
Accused Rekha Devi on bail with counsel.
Accused Sandeep Kumar in custody (Not produced)

Accused Sandeep Kumar not produced by concerned jail
authorities. Let, production warrants of accused be issued for **04.01.2025**.

Arguments not addressed. Now, the case is adjourned to the
date fixed for arguments on charge.

Date of Order: 23.12.2024
Pankaj Singh

(Lovejinder Kaur)
SDJM/Balachaur
UID No.PB-0437