

CNR No:PBKPB10009072025 **CASE No:CHI-124-2025**

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs SOORAJ RAI

Present: Sh. Vikas Sabharwal Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Suraj Rai , Balbir Kaur, Heera Singh and
Gurmeet Singh on bail with counsel Sh. Bhupinder
Singh Advocate.

Inadvertently case was fixed for awaiting further order
from the Hon'ble High Court whereas case is at the stage of
consideration on charge. The mistake stands rectified. Now to come
up on 10.12.2025 for consideration on charge.

Date of Order: 06.10.2025
*Rahul**

(Jagminder Kaur)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Sultanpur Lodhi
UID No . PB0435